APPROVE TO FORM Prepared By: CAN
Requested: Projects Committee
Presentation on: 01/26/2016
Offi Attorney Suspension of Rules: NO

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR
ALBERTA REVITALIZATION INFRASTRUCTURE PHASE 1B
(A15-0388)

WHEREAS, heretofore, as a result of competitive bidding or as otherwise authorized
by the Alabama Competitive Bid Law, Ala. Code §41-16-50, et seq. (1975) and/or Ala. Code
§39-2-1, et seq. (1975), the City of Tuscaloosa awarded a contract for the above-referenced
project to Ryan Shirley, Inc., (Contractor's Name); and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that a change order to the above-referenced
contract is necessary for the following reasons:

e RFP No. 3.—Add (15) NEMA -4x5"x5"x3” Black Boxes to Light Poles for
connections to IT Cabinets.

e RFP No. 4—Revise Landscape Plans to reflect fruit tree garden along
Citywalk between 24t and 25% Avenue.
RFP No. 5—Revision to roadway signing, striping, and driveway layouts.
Extension of Contract Time by (30) calendar days due to material lead time of
recent additions to the project and delay of private utility locations.

as set forth in the C.O. and accompanying documents); and,

: WHEREAS, the Architect, the Engineer for the project, or the City's representative, as
the case may be, have/has certified to the Council as per the attached change order request,
that said change orderis: (Mark applicable category)

X a. Minor change of a total monetary value less than required for competitive bidding.

b. Changes for matters relatively minor and incidental to the original contract
necessitated by unforeseeable circumstances arising during the course of work.

c. Emergency arising during the course of work.

Sk Change or alternates provided for in the original bidding where there is no
difference in price of the Change Order from the original best bid on the Alternate.

e. Change of relatively minor terms not contemplated when the plans and
specifications were prepared and the project was bid, and which are in the public
interest and do not exceed ten (10) percent of the Contract Price.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
TUSCALOOSA as follows:

1. That the Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute that certain change



order now before the Council for the above stated project in the amount of $22.050.13
(Change Order Cost), time 30 (Calendar day extension of time), and for the reasons so stated,
by and as an act for and on behalf of the City of Tuscaloosa, and the City Clerk is authorized
to attest the same.

2. That the Architect or Engineer or Owner's representative, as the case may be,
shall implement this change order and properly document the same pursuant to all
applicable contract documents.

FUNDING REQUIRED: [X]Yes [ ]No COUNCIL ACTION

_C#&L_m 2 Resolution /
Ordinance

Introduced

Passed /- j&r’l (

2rd Reading

Unanimous

Failed

Tabled

By: ; Amended
: Finance Dy€ctbr Comments:




CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
City of Tuscaloosa, Office of the City Attorney

DATE: January 8, 2016
PROJECT: ALBERTA REVITALIZATION INFRASTRUCT URE PROJECT PHASE 1B

TO: RYAN SHIRLEY COMPANY, INC.
(Contractor)

TERMS: You are hereby authorized, subject to the provisions of your Contract for this Project, to make
the following changes thereto in accordance with the attached Change Order Request and

supporting documents and to:

FURNISH the necessary labor, materials and equipment to:

. COR#5 - Add (15) NEMA-4X 5°x5"x3" Black Boxes to Light Poles for connections to IT Cabinets.
Revised Landscape Plans to reflect fruit tree garden along Citywalk between 24™ Avenue and 25"
Avenue East. Revisions to roadway signing, striping, and driveway layouts. Extension of Contract Time
by (30) calendar days due to material lead time of recent additions to the project, and delay of private

utility relocations.

TOTAL ADDITION OR REDUCTION TO CONTRACT PRICE:
(Note: Numbers in parentheses are deductions).

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 2,231,786.77
LESS CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCE $ 0
NET ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 29231.786.77
Net total of previous Change Orders $ 1,795.63
Previous revised Contract Price $ 2,233,582 40
This Change Order No. __2 XIAdd [[JDeduct $ 22,050.13
Revised Contract Price this date $ 2,255,632.53
Extension of time resulting from this Change Order __-30- (Indicate number of

calendar days).
The amount of this Change Order will be the responsibility of The City of Tuscaloosa, Alabama

This Contract Modification constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost
related to this change. By acceptance of this Contract Modification, the Contractor hereby agrees that the
modification represents an equitable adjustment to the Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to
file any further claims or changes arising out of or as a result of this change, or the accumulation of
executed Contract Modifications on this Contract.

The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the terms of this Change Order as contained herein.

CONSENT OF SURETY CONTRACTING PARTIES
YAN SHIRLEY COMPANY. INC.

f Cantractor)
Sé By._ @Zi@@/

/
V o
ak, Attorney—m‘m (Authorized Representative)

Cheryl
RECOMMENDED CITY @) TUSCALOOSA
By: __ WALKER ASSOCIATES, INC. w{r M/
n By:
(Design Wneer or Architect) (Nflyor)
Office of the City Attorney 66

Form No. PW-01/ Rev. 03-2014




u Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation
having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby
meke, constitute and appoint

T Gary Fitts, J David Fitts, Charles F Horton Jr, Timothy L Donahue, R Forrest Fitts, Cheryl
A Camak, Julie Tubbs, Individually

of Tuscaloosa, AL. its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf
bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -
and to bind it thercby as fully and to the same cxtent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said

Atlorney, pursuant 1o the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by
the sharcholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has causcd thesc presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate scal to be
hereto affixed on this 18th day of June, 2015.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

aul T. Brullat, Vice President

State of South Dakota
County of Minnehaha

On this 18th day of June, 2015, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he
resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed
the above instrument; that he knows the scal of said corporation; that the scal affixed to the said mstrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed
pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges
same 1o b the act and dced of said corporation.

My commission cxpires SR &y ;

vy

Fobruary 12, 2021 NOTARY PUBLIC .
WA v § .

S. Eich, Notary Public
CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Sccretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attarncy hereinabove sct forth is still in
force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed
my name and affixcd the scal of the said corporation this 8 day of January, 2016.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary
Form F4280-7-2012



Authorizing By-Law
ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders
of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the
corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other
officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer
may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company.
The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the
corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



CHANGE

CITY OF TUSCALOOSA ORDER
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY REQUEST
OWNER: CITY OF TUSCALOOSA

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: _WALKER ASSOCIATES, INC.

CONTRACTOR: RYAN SHIRLEY COMPANY, INC.
PROJECT: ALBERTA REVITALIZATION INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT PHASE 1B

CITY PROJECT NO. A12-1324

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO. 5 DATE:__January 8, 2016

1. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

e RFP No. 3 (11/12/15) — Add (15) NEMA-4X 5°x5"x3" Black Boxes to Light Poles for
connections to IT Cabinets.

¢ RFP No. 4 (12/22/15) — Revise Landscape Plans to reflect fruit tree garden along Citywalk
between 24™ Avenue and 25™ Avenue East.

e RFP No. 5 (01/06/16) — Revision to roadway signing, striping, and driveway layouts.
Extension of Contract Time by (30) calendar days due to material lead time of recent additions
to the project and delay of private utility relocations.

2. CHANGE ORDER COSTS: (ADD) $22.050.13

Proposal Attached SEE ATTACHED Cost Estimated/Proposal Required
Item Quantity | Material Labor Labor Sub-Total
Unit Price | (Hours) | Unit Price Cost
a.
b.
C.
d.
e.
fid
TOTAL:

*If more than 6 items, provide attachments.

3. INSTITUTED BY: City of Tuscaloosa

Office of the City Attomey 67

Form No. PW-01/ Rev. 03-2014




4. JUSTIFICATION OF NEED: Modification to pians on method of routing wiring into IT Cabinets to
ensure they are waterproof. Replace originally proposed trees along Citywalk between 24" and 25™
Avenue East to incorporate Alberta fruit tree garden into project. Modification of roadway signing and
striping as a result of further review comments from the City.

5. JUSTIFICATION OF CHANGE ORDER VERSUS COMPETITIVE BIDDING: This change
results in a minor change in total monetary cost, and similar site, landscaping, and electrical work is
currently being performed by the Contractor.

6. COSTS REVIEW: Reviewed by Walker Associates, Inc.

7. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS
CLASSIFIED AS THE FOLLOWING TYPE:

X Minor change of a total monetary value less than required for competitive bidding.

Changes for matters relatively minor and incidental to the original contract necessitated
by unforeseeable circumstances arising during the course of work.

Emergencies arising during the course of work.

Change or alternates provided for in the original bidding where there is no difference in
price of the Change Order from the original best bid on the Alternate.

o 00 O

Change of relatively minor terms not contemplated when the plans and specifications
were prepared and the Project was bid and which are in the public interest and do not
exceed 10% of the Contract Price.

8. EXTENSION OF TIME REQUESTED: Calendar Days: Thirty (30) Calendar Days

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:
BY: m %_) BY: Q&/@]/W

TuscalooSais-Cdhsulting Englinesr/Architect Contractor

Bradley Porter, P.E., Walker Assoclates, inc. Lee Willlams, Ryan Shiriey, inc.

W
BY: Al BY:
City Representative Owner’'s Legal Advisor
BY:
Owner's Authorized Representative
Office of the City Attorney 68

Form No. PW-01/ Rev. 03-2014




\V Av s W WALKER ASSOCIATES, INC. N
iy

ENGINEERING, PLANNING & SURVEYING P (205) 561-3778 F (205) 561-3779

RFP No.: 3
|DATE OF ISSUANCE: November 12, 2015 | | WALKER ASSOC. PROJECT NO.: 12—100'
TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:

Ryan Shirley, Inc. Alberta Revitalization infrastructure Project Phase 18

P.0. Box 657 City of Tuscaloosa

Northport, AL 35476 City Project No.: A12-1324

Attn: Mr. Lee Williams

Work associated with this RFP includes the addition of (15) NEMA-4X 5"x5"x3" Black Boxes with Weatherproof Neoprene Gasket Seals. The
intent of this box s to serve as an alternative to cutting an opening in the back of the IT cabinet but rather to allow for installation of the cables
to be routed from the pole to enter into the bottom of the IT Cabinet. This is further illustrated on the attached sketches. These sketches and
further detall requirements on the required material and installation methods can be found on the Memorandum from TALA Professional
Services dated November 11, 2015, Item No. 2, and provided to you during the pole pre-installation meeting. This cost shall inlcude al{ boxes,
fittings, gasket seals, seal tight conduit, etc. required to complete the work as directed.

ﬂbescrlptlon:
Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Cost Total Cost
Add (15) NEMA-4X 5"x5"x3" Black Boxes to Light
1B 1 ls. Poles with IT Cabinets. $4,463.27 $4,463.27
Total $4,463.27
Notes:

Al cost for the above listed items shall include all labor, equipment, boring, tools, materials, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

WALKER ASSOCIATES, INC.

BY: 'B‘\A% %)
Bradiey PorteT, P.E.

attachments: Sketch showing IT Cabinet and NEMA-4X 5"x5"x3" Installation




Subcontractor Change Proposal / Cost Breakdown Form

Date: 12/1/2015 Architect Name: Walker and Associates
Contractor Name: Ryan Shirley, Inc ATTN: Lee Willlams
Project Name: Alberta Revitalization Infrastructure Ph 1B
Project Number : 12-100 Initiated By: Owner/Architect
GC Job Number:
Reference Change Proposal Request Number: 901 22'04

Iyl
[xorE: 1his coR wit reaure 57

Brief Description of Proposed Change: |For the Electrical scope of work only,

to provide and install 15 NEMA-4X 5 X 5 X 3 boxes with gaskets, 1" seal-tight conduits, and 1" gasketed compression fittings
per REP#3 for accessing the IT/Comm Boxes on the 15 poles that receive them. This is a lump sum price for line itemi# 1B
er this RFP. N miE el

Amount

ription antity | Unit| unitc
{tem/Description Quantity nit nit Cost "abor

Material Equipment

m

_MATERIAL TOTAL 2311.00)

_POWERTOTAL
WIRE TOTAL
__FIXTURE TOTAL

_ DEVICES TOTAL
_SYSTEMS TOTAL
___SUBCONTRACTS
_TOOLS / EXPENDABLE (2% Materials)
SAFETY (3% Materials)
RENTAL / EQUIPMENT
FOREMAN LABOR 4.50
LABOR 45.00
OVERTIME 0.00

$
$
$
$
$
$ =)
T ISR
$
$
$
$
$
$

46.22
69.33 ,
B e [ e L R S -
25.00 $ _..m2so)
20.00 | $_ . 90000}
9.00 $ - e
Sub Totals: | $2,426.55 $1,012.50 $0.00

»
rY
el
N
EN]

b b (ed (b b lad e | wed e

®»
[£2]
©
w
@

m. mm(mm;m;jm/m/m

A
=
X

L
A

X
A

A

Material: $2,426.55

Sales/Use Tax: $0.00 0 % Materials Only

Labor; $1,012.50

Burden: $425.25 4200 %

Equipment: $0.00

Bonds & insurance: $0.00 144 %
Subtotal: $3,864.30

Overhead $386.43 10 %

Profit $212.54 5 %

Total Cost ADD {'
Change $4,463.27 -

A

A




CO#4 -RFP#3

JOB 5319 200000569: Alberta Revitaliz... Premier Service Company PRINTED 12/1/2015 5:29:24 AM
ESTIMATE 1 200000569: Alberta Revitaliz... 1201 15th Street MATERIAL Primary
DATA SET 6 PREMIER BASIC 040610 Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 LABOR Primary
206.752.6332 / 205.345.3678

kmichaels@psc1201.com

NOTES

oy 3
: °

Size ] ﬁDesc _ ; Mat Unit] "~ Mat Ext
Nema 4X 5" X §* X 3" Hoffman Box 15.00 108.98 1634 70
1" Gasketed Sealtight Comp Fitting 90.00 5.65 508.50
Gaskets for IT Portal Opening 45,00 1.50 67.50
Paint Black 1.00 40.00 40.00
1" LIQUIDTITE CONDUIT 45.00 FEET 1.34 60.30
Grand Totals PN T R o { 2.311.0(i]

Sondnt 0t Page Tofd



Wholesale - Distributors of Electrical Supplies, Lighting, Factory Automation, Tools & Communications - Since 1930

BMAYER Mayer - Tuscaloosa

2901 Tenth Avenue Tuscaloosa AL 35401
Branch: 205-345-8770  Fax: 205-758-7878 Br #: 212500

Quote #: 326622

Quotation

Created Date: November 30 of 2015

Visit Us Online at: www.mayerelectric.com

To: Ship To:
PREMIER SERVICE CO INC Mayer - Tuscaloosa
1201 15TH ST 2901 Tenth Avenue
TUSCALOOSA , AL 354014633 Tuscaloosa , AL 35401
Job: Alberta Revitalization Customer Contact: Kirby Michaels
Praject Name: Mayer Contact: Shuttiesworth, Brian
QUOTE VOID AFTER:  12/30/15
PIPE AND WIRE QUOTE VOID AFTER: 12/01/15
Line 2nd Item Description Type Quantity Unit Pricing Extended
Number Number Price UoM Price
1.000 F7806 QTE# 1052758 Rev #5 15§ _ 108.9800 EA % L6370
Quotation Total: $ 1,634.70

Freight Terms: FOB Shlpplng Point
Freight Propaid And Allowoed: M Freight Prepaid And Charged: E Spare Parts Included:

Contact: Shuttlesworth, Brian
Email: bshuttlesworth@mayerelectric.com
Phone:

ACCEPTANCE: Date:

Mayer Electric Supply Co. Inc.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS GOVERNING THIS QUOTE ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE AT WWW.MAYERELECTRIC.COM OR UPON REQUEST,
Page: 1of2




Wholesale - Distributors of Electrical Supplies, Lighting, Factory Automation, Tools & Communications - Since 1930

MMAYER

Visit Us Online at: www.mayerelectric.com

Mayer - Tuscaloosa

2901 Tenth Avenue Tuscaloosa AL 35401

Branch: 205-345-8770  Fax: 205-758-7878 Br #: 212500

Quote #: 326743

Quotation

Created Date: December 01 of 2015

To: Shlp To:
PREMIER SERVICE CO INC Mayer - Tuscaloosa
1201 15TH ST 2901 Tenth Avenue
TUSCALOOSA , AL 35401-4633 Tuscaloosa , AL 35401
Job:  ALBERTA Customer Contact: KIRBY M
Project Name: Mayer Contact: Cockrell, Wesley
QUOTE VOID AFTER:  12/31/15
PIPE AND WIRE QUOTE VOID AFTER: 12/02/15
Line 2nd Item Description Type Quantity Unit Pricing Extended
Number Number Price UOM Price
1.000 LQTIREEL 1 EF13 LIQ-TITE 400°' REEL 45 ¢ 134.4000 C $ 60.48
2.000 TNB5234TB 1-IN STR L/T FLEX CONN 90 % 381.3100 C $ 343,18
3.000 TNB5264 RING - 1 IN SEAL RING 90 ¢ 183.8400 C $ 16546
Quotation Total: $ 569.12
Freight Terms: FOB sh|pp|ng Point
Freight Prepaid And Allowed: Freight Prepaid And Charged: Sparc Parts Included: B
Contact: Cockrell, Wesley
Email: wcockrell@mayerelectric.com
Phone:
ACCEPTANCE: Date:

» Mayer Electric Supply Co. Inc,

TERMS AND CONDITIONS GOVERNING THIS QUOTE ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE AT WWW.MAYERELECTRIC.COM OR UPON REQUEST.

Page: 1of2



POLE

FIBER INFRASTRUCTURE CONTRACTOR N
TO LABEL EACH IT-COMM CABINET ON THE  ~
DOOR/COVER WITH A 3M LABELING/
LETTER/NUMBER KIT. 3M PT. #5005
SCOTCHCAL NON-REFLECTIVE LETTERING
SYSTEM. ORANGE BACKGROUND W/BLACK
LETTERS/NUMBERS. PLACE IN UPPER LEFT
HAND CORNER OF DOOR/COVER.

- IT/COMM CABINET
- NEMA~4 / LOCKABLE
WITH (2) LOCKS AND
DOOR - HINGED

(6) 17
GASKETED SEAL-TIGHT
COMPRESSION FITTINGS

o

(3) 1" SEAL-TIGHT —— -~
CONNECTIONS '
(BLACK)

NEMA-4X BOX

§"X5"X3" (BLACK)
HOFFMAN PT. #7806 /

GB #25684888 MOUNTED
OVER IT-CABINET PORTAL
W/WEATHERPROOF
NEOPRENE GASKET SEAL

OUTSIDE VIEW
(FRONT)



COVV, --m—-,
IT-CA3INE™ —“‘VL'—

LOCK . i

-

J00R

{3) 1" KNGCKO 7S .
EN -30710M) P ~ASEN

AN

“S) " OSEAL TG

CONNTC ™ ONS - (BLACK)

g1 1" — (°) 46 GND CORDJCIOR &

{1) ZLEC. CRLLIT VC CABLZ

§7 " = (1) TOC-B/SV FIBFR AT

J5 " (8 £) CA E/OSP SIA UN LROL

%)
CASK=1ED SzA_ = HCHT == =
TONPRESSION FITTINGS

\FMA—£X HOX : " * CASINE®

YRGS (18 AGK) i ACCESS PCRIAL

~0FFMAN P, #7806/

Gl #25682888 "

S———— Wo£ —ERPROO"
\EOFRENE GASKI™
S-Al

PO_Z
(Bl ACK)

-PPCLL JASL
(B_ACK)

=z
DN SHE 3 GRADE “\ < AN

SOE VW DE A
COVM._IT _CABNLC™

AND LG T POLE
\

.35

OWG. 1 OF 1



POLE

V "— MOXA INDUSTRIAL

MINI-SWITCH
EDS-G512E-8POE4GSFP-T

=] 7 MOUNTING
(5) CAT6 EQMT.-~ - T TR qi,/ EACKBOARD
PATCH CORDS \ "z [~ MOUNTING DIN
e RAIL
(2) SWFIBER EQMT. Nl ) e ~-— (1) #6 GND CONDUCTOR
PATCH CORDS et . = L /
= S ' IT/COMM CABINET
FOC 6/SM I T / NEMA-4 / LOCKABLE
TO IT-QB/VAULT i WITH (2) LOCKS AND
FIBER-~ -~ g | (5) CAT6 OSP-STA. CABLES UP
LIU/FODPU _- | POLE TO CAMERAS AND WAP
(3) 1" SEAL-TIGHT —--—"" //’ e ‘" ELEC. CIRCUIT MC CABLE
CONNECTIONS
(BLACK)
(6) 1"
GASKETED SEAL-TIGHT NEMASXIBOX
COMPRESSION FITTINGS SXE™X3" (BLACK)
POLE HOFFMAN PT. #7806 /
GB #25684888 MOUNTED
OVER IT-CABINET PORTAL
- W/WEATHERPROOF
NEOPRENE GASKET SEAL

INSIDE VIEW
(FRONT)



“ V . ¥ WALKER ASSOCIATES, INC. 2890 Rice Mine Road NE
A = Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35406

ENGINEERING, PLANNING, GIS & SURVEYING P (205) 561-3778 F (205) 561-3779

RFPNo.: 4
IDATE OF ISSUANCE: December 22, 2015 } I WALKER ASSOC. PROJECT NO.: 12-100|
TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:
Ryan Shirley, inc. Alberta Revitalization Infrastructure Project Phase 1B
P.0. Box 657 City of Tuscaloosa
Northport, AL 35476 City Project No.: A12-1324

Attn: Mr. Lee Williams

Sugar Maples, (4) Chinese Pistache, (3) Tuscarora Crape Myrtle Trees will be deducted from the project. (6) Pecan Trees, and (24) Fruit Trees

Iﬁease see attached supplemental landscape drawing for the above reference project. As noted on the attached drawing, (6) Commemoration
(Apple, Pear, and Peach) will be added to the project along the south side of the Citywalk between 24th and 25th Avenue East. Please provide cost

for the additional tree types not included on the original bid schedule.
[Description:
Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Cost Total Cost
28 -6 each Omit Commemoration Sugar Maple - 4" Caliper $334.75 -$2,008.50]
3B -4 each Omit Chinese Pistache - 4" Caliper $334.75 —$1,339.0;|
48 -3 each Omit Tuscarora Crape Myrtle - 10' to 12' Ht. $212.18 -$636.54|
58 6 each Pecan Trees (2 1/2" To 3" Caliper) $437.75 $2,626.50
68 6 each Fuji Apple Tree (2 1/2" To 3" Caliper) $406.85 $2,441.10I
78 6 each Red Delicious Apple Tree {2 1/2" To 3" Caliper) $406.85 $2,441.10
8B 6 each Red Haven Peach Tree (2 1/2" To 3" Caliper) $406.85 $2,441.10
9B 6 each Kelffer Pear Tree (2 1/2" To 3;' Caliper) $406.85 $2,441.10
Total $8,406.86
§Notes:
Any required cost for the above listed items shall include all labor, equipment, boring, tools, materials, and incidentals necessary to complete the
work.
WALKER ASSOCIATES, INC.

BY: % %)
Bradley Porter, P.E.

attachments: Supplemental Landscape Pian



d3drvd £ OL ,Z/1 T -SUON SV 53l Tiddv ¥ uv3d 'HO¥3d — ¥Z
H3drvD ¥ - SI3 NVIId - 9

———

NY1d ONUNYId OL G30av

TING3HOS ONLLNYIJ NI QIN43Q Sy S3255 33w AON

V34V MOISIAIL NYId AVAIEYd viy¥3gly

Tidatv SOOI T4 =

— T ] R o = = !t [
il : 4 % VIOUYSIL
/i " ﬁ.! S — S5 SO vz~ A w o qﬁL&l\ et HYRr—) — |
0ISITHY -1 SSY4D HATIVI SV 3
ﬂlrlm:% 7t
MUOHUAYH NYI-P!

L33YLS HISZ B HIYZ NIIMULIE
AVMNYVd V14387V - SNOISINIY NV1d GISOdO¥d

- _*.—9‘_:_



.

"A' A‘ WALKER ASSOCIATES, INC. Tuscloos, abam 35406
-

ENGINEERING, PLANNING, GIS & SURVEYING P (205) 561-3778 F (205) 561-3779

|[RFPNo.: 5 ]
IDATE OF ISSUANCE: January 6,2016 | I WALKER ASSOC. PROJECT NO.: 12-100|

TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:

Ryan Shirley, Inc. Alberta Revitalization Infrastructure Project Phase 18
P.0. Box 657 City of Tuscaloosa

Northport, AL 35476 City Project No.: A12-1324

Attn: Mr. Lee Willlams

Please see attached revised plan sheets C3.1 and C3.2 and supplemental sign details. The attached drawings reflect revisions made on 12/30/15
to modify proposed roadway striping, roadway signing, and driveway layouts. Please provide pricing for the below listed additional items which
were not included in the original bid.
IDescription:
Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Cost Total Cost
Speed Limit Sign "20 MPH" {24" x 30" - R2-1) &
108 4 each Decorative Post $1,035.00 $4,140.00}
118 2 each "Yield To Pedestrian” Sign (R1-5L) and Decorative Post $1,035.00 $2,070.00I
"No Pedestrian Crossingi' {18"x18"-R9-3) &
“pedestrian Cross at Signal Only" (12" x 18") Signs and
128 2 each Decorative Post $1,035.00 $2,070.00{
“Cross Traffic Does Not Stop w/Arrows" (24" x 12" -
138 4 each W4-4P) Sign Only $225.00 $900.00
Total $9,180.00
JNotes:
Any required cost for the above listed items shall include all labor, equipment, boring, tools, materials, and incidentals necessary to complete the
work.
WALKER ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bradley Porter, P.E.

attachments: Revised Sheets C3.1 & C3.2
Supplemental Sign Details



ASVE BNNZAY HIST QL 15V SNNBAY GUET - GF 35VNd |

VSOOI 30 A20 1 e

P2ET-TTV UIRFONS




‘ONINDIS ‘ONIAVd

NVId ONIdIMLS

-

=i | -;_._..\:_,_._-L_'__-___.__._,.'___ ,_'._._.._.v__.-_.._

ol

LI

B TR VAN VO WETIA TOLATO ML SO @'\t;\..h.. e

4

g v

®

\y

(YIRS 1] &

Iy

L —— —g T

T
prs sorpep——— L

L AR

TH B
" OSWZ VLS - INITHOLYW










R9-3 R9-3

\\

= = 7 N
PEDESTRIAN PEDESTRIAN
CROSS CROSS
AT SIGNAL AT SIGNAL
ONLY ONLY
> —

\& ) N5 7,
X @ SIGNAL RT X @ SIGNAL LT

N




